

Media Contacts:

Mattie Van Gundy, mattie@dpwpr.com

Dancie Perugini Ware Public Relations
713.224.9115

★★★MEDIA ADVISORY★★★ MONDAY, AUGUST 5 4:30 P.M.

GOLDEN NUGGET ATLANTIC CITY TO AWARD CHECK TO MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION

WHAT: Golden Nugget Atlantic City, in partnership with Tito's Handmade Vodka, will

present a check for \$20,283 to the Make-A-Wish Foundation on Monday, August 5 at

4:30 p.m. on The Deck.

This year's funds were raised through the Golden Nugget's "Cocktails for a Cause," which offered guests Tito's Handmade Vodka drinks specials from July 1-7. For every beverage purchased, Golden Nugget Atlantic City donated \$1 to Make-A-Wish, amassing \$10,283. Tito's Handmade Vodka donated an additional \$10,000 for a grand total of \$20,283 for the Make-A-Wish Foundation.

WHO: Golden Nugget Atlantic City Executive Team

Elliot Kaplan, New Jersey State Manager, Tito's Handmade Vodka

Jaclyn Methuen, Area Manager, Tito's Handmade Vodka

Jerry Murphy, Vice President of Development, Make-A-Wish Foundation Rose Farr, Assistant Vice President of Development, Make-A-Wish Foundation

WHEN: Monday, August 5

4:30 P.M.

WHERE: The Deck at Golden Nugget Atlantic City

Huron Avenue & Brigantine Boulevard

Atlantic City, NJ 08401

MORE

INFO: For additional information, please visit https://www.goldennugget.com/atlantic-

city/, https://www.facebook.com/goldennuggetac or call (609) 441-2000.